## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH STATE DISASTER RESPONSE AND FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

From:

District Fire Officer,

East Godavari District,

Kakinada.

To

The District Educational Officer,

Kakinada

East Godavari District.

## Rc.No. 2785/DFO/EG/KKD/A2/2017, Dated: 21.10.2017.

Sir,

Sub: Andhra Pradesh State Disaster Response and Fire Services Department-Eastern Region-East Godavari District- Issue No Objection Certificate for Occupancy to the existing Non-MSB of Anaparthi Educational Society, , D.No. 4-263, Main Road, Anaparthi (V) & (M), East Godavari District-Issued.

Ref:

1. Application through Mee-Seva Dt., 14.09.2017

2. Inspection Committee report Rc.No. 78/ADFO/SFO/ANP/2017. Dt., 06.10.2017.

3. GO.Ms.No.154 MA & UD Dated. 13.03.2017

4. Section. 13 as per AP Fire Service 1999.

5. Circular Memorandum Rc.No. 3350/Audit/NOC/2012 Dated. 09.03.2017 of the Director General, AP State Disaster Response & Fire Services, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada.

6. Rc.No. 596/MSB Section/DGFS/2017, Dt., 03.07.2017 of Director General, AP State Disaster Response & Fire Services, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada

\*\*\*\*\*

With references 1st cited the Management has applied for No Objection Certificate for Occupancy to Anaparthi Educational Society, , D.No. 4-263, Main Road, Anaparthi (V) & (M), East Godavari District.

Vide reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited the Asst., District Fire Officer, Kakinada along with Station fire Officer, Anaparthi have inspected the building on 03.10.2017 and recommended to issue of No Objection Certificate for Occupancy to the existing Non-MSB of Anaparthi Educational Society, , D.No. 4-263, Main Road, Anaparthi (V) & (M), East Godavari District.

Particulars of the Educational Building

a) Address of the Building

: Anaparthi Educational Society, , D.No. 4-263, Main Road, Anaparthi (V)

& (M), East Godavari District.

b) Area of Plot/Ht. Of bldg

:  $10789.25 \, \text{Sq.Mts} \, / \, 03.85 \, \text{Mtrs}$  of each block

c) No. of blocks / Floors

: Four Blocks / Ground floor

d) Types of occupancy

: Educational (B1)

e) Year of Building plan approval

al : 2000

ii. The Management has provide the following Open spaces all around the Building.

Directi on	Required as per Go.Ms.No. 119	Provided in <b>Block</b> s in Mtrs			Deficit in Blocks in Mtrs			Remarks		
	MA&UD Dt:28.03.2017.	East Block	West Block	North Block	South Block	East Block	West Block	North Block	South Block	
West (Front)	03.00 Mtrs	02.44	06.00	02.44	02.44	00.56	Nil	00.56	00.56	As per G.O.Ms.
East	05.00 Mtrs	06.00	02.44	02.44	02.44	Nil	00.56	00.56	00.56	No. 154
North	05.00 Mtrs	06.00	06.00	06.00	06.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	MA & UD
South	05.00 Mtrs	06.00	06.00	06:00	06.00	Nil	* Nil	Nil	Nil	Dt., 13.03.2007

iii. Floor-wise particulars: Educational

Blocks	Floor	Area in Sq.Mtrs	Occupancy	Occupant Load declared
East Block	Ground	1202.91	Educational	300
West Block	Ground	1202.91	Educational	300
North Block	Ground	771.46	Educational	193
South Block	Ground	771.46	Educational	193
	Total	3948.74		986

Blocks	Highest No. of Students in a Floor	Width of means of escape required as per NBC.	Provided by the Builder	Deficit
East Block	300	$300 \times 6.5 / 1000 = 01.95 \text{ Mtrs (Doors)}$	24 x 01.00Mtrs = 24.00 Mtrs	Nil
West	300	$300 \times 6.5 / 1000 = 01.95 \text{ Mtrs (Doors)}$	24 x 01.00Mtrs = 24.00 Mtrs	Nil
North Block	193	$193 \times 6.5 / 1000 = 01.25 \text{ Mtrs (Doors)}$	08 x 01.00Mtrs = 08.00 Mtrs	Nil
South Block	193	$193 \times 6.5 / 1000 = 01.25 \text{ Mtrs (Doors)}$	08 x 01.00Mtrs = 08.00 Mtrs	Nil

5) Fire Safety Measures:

ally wicusures.		D 11 1	D-Cinion av
Fire Safety Measures	Required as per Table 07 of NBC of India 2016	Provided	Deficiency
Fire Extinguishers	40 Nos.	40 Nos.	Nil
	40 Nos.	40 Nos.	Nil
		Fire Safety Measures Required as per Table 07 of NBC of India 2016 Fire Extinguishers 40 Nos.	Fire Safety Measures  Required as per Table 07 of NBC of India 2016  Fire Extinguishers  40 Nos.  40 Nos.

- The management has remitted fire precaution fee and penel interest Rs: 39,500/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred only ) Vide Challan no. 000004901 Dt. 07.09.2017 at SBI - Treasury, Anaparthi.
- Therefore basing on the report of the inspection committee the No Objection Certificate for Occupancy is issued to Anaparthi Educational Society, , D.No. 4-263, Main Road, Anaparthi (V) & (M), East Godavari District.
- This Occupancy Certificate is valid for One year from the date of issue and strictly applicable to the Fire 7. Safety

Yours faithfully

(Ch.Ratnababu) District Fire Officer, East Godavari District, Kakinada.

Copy to the Regional Joint Director, Kakinada. Copy to the Station Fire Officer, Anaparthi.

Copy to the Asst., District Fire Officer, Kakinada.

Copy to the Anaparthi Educational Society, , D.No. 4-263, Main Road, Anaparthi (V) & (M), East Godavari



## **Challan Reference Form**

## **GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

CFMS Transaction ID: 40206592362020 Valid Upto: 31.03.2021

Treasury/PAO Code: 0320 STO: STO-Anaparthi

Service: 1088-Fee for Renewal NOCs

Major Head: 0070 Other Administrative Services

Sub-Major Head: 60 Other Services

Minor Head: 109 Fire Protection and Control

Group Sub-Head: 00 Not Applicable

Sub-Head: 81 Other Receipts

Detailed Head: 000 Not Applicable

Sub-Detailed Head: 000 NOT APPLICABLE

Charged/Voted: V

Non-Contingency/Contingency: N

Amount Rs: 26075.00

Amount In words Rs: Twenty six thousand seventy five only

Purpose: FIRE NOC OCCUPANCY PURPOSE FOR RENEWAL

Remitter's Name & Address: THE ANAPARTHI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

MAIN ROAD ANAPARTHI

ANAPARITI

Remitter's Mobile Number: 9848777747

DDO Code: 03201005001

SFOANAPARITY

Status Payment Pending

Bank Ref No: CPAATILAK8

'Branch Teller: Use SCR 008765 Deposit > Fee Collection > State Bank Collect'